



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 504/2024, I.A. 31335/2024 I.A. 31336/2024, I.A.

31337/2024 , I.A. 31338/2024 , I.A. 31339/2024 & I.A. 31340/2024

AMIT AGARWAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Umesh  
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

OCI CABLES INDIA

..... Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**31.05.2024**

%

1. Counsel for plaintiff states that advance service has not been done.
2. Accordingly, plaintiff shall take steps for advance service to the defendant.
3. List on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 31, 2024/RK**