



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 504/2024 & I.A. 31335/2024**

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Advocate
Mob: 9811053833

versus

OCI CABLES INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Darsh Bansal, Advocate (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

1. Mediation report dated 30th September, 2024 has been received, as per which, the next date before the learned Mediator is 4th October, 2024.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 22nd November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024

ak