



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 504/2024**

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Adv.
(M- 9958184656)

versus

OCI CABLES INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Adv.
(M-9810091154)
(dhc@g10.law)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
23.10.2024

%

The written statement has been taken on record today. Its replication be now filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e. **26.11.2024**.

IA No. 43090/2024 (u/o 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 148 & 151 for condonation of the delay in written statement)

Issue notice. Accepted.

The counsel for the plaintiff argues that the reasons given for the condonation are neither sustainable, nor believable. The delay



is only of 35 days. In the given circumstances, the same is condoned.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 23, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any