



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 504/2024 & I.A. No. 31335/2024**

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocate.
(M): 9958184656
Email: associateslalji@gmail.com

versus

OCI CABLES INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that hearing before the learned Mediator is still going on and the matter is listed today itself before the learned Mediator.
2. They further submitted that a connected matter has already been listed for 19th December, 2024.
3. Accordingly, at request, list on 19th December, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024

C