



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 504/2024**

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
(M- 9811053833)

versus

OCI CABLES INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Ms.
Shreya Mansi James & Ms.
Withina Choutang, Advs.
(M- 9810091154)
(dhc@g10.law)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
24.03.2025

%

I am being informed that the mediation has failed.

The parties shall now file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **08.05.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 24, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any