



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 504/2024**

AMIT AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Adv.
(M- 9868401295)
(associateslalji@gmail.com)

versus

OCI CABLES INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shreya Mansi James,
Adv.
(M- 9810091154)
(dhc@g10.law)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
08.05.2025

Admission/denial has been completed today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on the date already fixed i.e. **15.07.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 8, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:34:52